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Artist/Number	 Notes	

If you are interested in joining next year’s Emsworth Arts Trail,  
please contact Carol Price by email at info@emswothartstrail.org.uk  

or leave your email address with any of the participating artists.

Virginia Woolf: 
An Exhibition 
Inspired  by her 
Writings 

 26 May – 16 Sep 2018
pallant.org.uk

Dame Laura Knight, The Dark Pool, 1908–1918, Laing Art Gallery, 
Newcastle © Reproduced with permission of The Estate of Dame Laura 
Knight DBE RA 2018.  All Rights Reserved
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Motor repairs
Servicing

MOT testing
Electronic diagnostics

Tyres and exhausts

Bodywork repairs
Full bodyshop facilities

SAAB approval
Insurance and private work

Free loan car

Tel: 01243 372336  W: www.lillywhitegarage.co.uk

WFW ART AND FRAMING
CREATIVE & BESPOKE PICTURE FRAMERS

Established 1990

We undertake a wide range of creative 
work from watercolours to needle work, 

football shirts, and box frames ,
Conservation work, specialist glass, 

finest quality mouldings. 
Free helpful advice and home 

consultancy if required

Open: Wednesday, 
Thursday, and Friday

10 till 5
Saturday 9 till 1 

or by appointment
Tel: 01243 375270

The Square, Westbourne, 
PO10 8UE
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Acknowledgements
We would like to thank all our advertisers and the Emsworth community for their invaluable  
support.  We especially thank Henry Adams for once again providing advertising boards and  
The Brookfield Hotel for a wonderful venue for The Sneak Preview on Wednesday the 11th April 
from 6.30pm to 9.30pm. Also, thank you to all those who very kindly allowed us to hang a banner on 
their fences, walls and railings

Adopt an Artist 
Many local businesses have ‘adopted’ an artist for the Arts Trail, bringing a taste of our work  
to the very heart of the village. We would like to thank all the participating businesses for  
their enthusiastic support and hope they enjoy being part of this exciting annual event.  
These businesses are listed below, together with their ‘adoptees’ and their catalogue number  
in brackets. Look out for window stickers at participating businesses.

Neither the organisers of the Emsworth Arts Trail, nor the participating venues and artists can accept liability for any 
loss, damage or injury sustained by any member of the public while visiting any of the Emsworth Arts Trail venues or 
events. Visitors do so at their own risk.

Amaya Beauty	 Fabiola Knowles (50)
Blue Bell	 Carol Price (9)
Book Ends	 Hole in the Wall (45)
Borland & Borland	 Andrew Pearson (12)
Brown’s Westbourne	 Mandy Atkinson (77)
Carpet 1st flooring	 Deborah Richards (81)  
	 Jo Silcock (34)
Café Moka	 Chris Doyle (3)
Citrus Flowers	 Sam Millington - 
	 Ringwood (64)
Classic Yacht Services	 Alison Hemmings (70)
Coal Exchange	 Jane Fox (35)
Damar Hairdressing	 Rebecca Williams  (76) 
The Deck	 Elisa Mott (68)
Deja Vu	 Anita Bell (59)   
	 Christine Strode (56)
Downland Vets	 Andrea Martin (97)
Driftwood Café	 Jean Mallan (49) 
	 Dave Mallan (48) 
	 Alex Poyner (22)
Emsworth Chiropractic	 Robin Feild (80)  
Clinic	
Emsworth Delicatessen	 Nic Cowper (72)
Emsworth Dental	 John Tweddell (11) 
Surgery	 Lydia Foster (96)
Emsworth Hardware	 Emma Forster (16)
Emsworth Travel	 Barbara Jones (28)
Emsworth Yacht Harbour	 Ken Yalden (71)
Fat Olives	 Julie Turner (13)
Fine & Country	 Ken Briffit (69)

Foot Shop Westbourne	 Clare Gosling (36)
Gascoigne - Pees	 Carol Madgwick (63)
The Gift Box	 Marian Forster (15)
Greenhouse Café	 Bridget Pullen (58)
Harbour Framers	 Robina Richter (21)
Harbour Records	 Vince Lavender (53)
Hazle & Co	 Wensley Group (86)
Heidi’s	 Stuart Thompson (20)
Henry Adams	 Alison Stewart (55)
Jonathan Simon	 Charlotte Brightwell (8)
Karen George	 Deborah Creasey (51)
KEYPrint	 Lesley Wood (62) 
	 Adrian Weston (61)
Leaders	 Lisa Edgington (10)
Lord Raglan	 Laura Miles (95)
Loretta’s Café	 Pam Newick (37)
Lillywhite’s Garage	 Kate Rosie (85)
M.R.Starr Butchers	 Lou Starr (1)
Old Pharmacy	 Kerry Vaughan (32)
Robson’s Opticians	 Anna Couldridge (26)
Rowan’s Hospice	 Sue Long (66)
St Wilfrid’s Hospice	 Bex Partington (67)
Southbourne Farmshop	 Jan Copsey (2)
The White Horse	 Sue Thomas (98)
Vin Wines	 Steven Massey (60)
WFW Framing	 Judy Williams (23)
Wraight & Son	 Jackie Podmore (75) 

Nancy Goodens (94)
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Ken Yalden 71
	

INSIDE
BACK

COVER



Index of Artists

Aspire 47

Mandy Atkinson 77

Andrew Bailey 93

Esme Bailey 17

Frank Bailey 18

Thomas Bain 84

Bobbie Bale 19

Niel Ballingal 85

Ysobel Banfield 92

Anita Bell 59

Eloise Biddlecombe 33

Sarah 
Jayne

Bone 78

Ken Briffett 69

Charlotte Brightwell 8

Maurice Broomfield 44

Michael Bury 46

Peter Cheyne 25

Olly Clarke 79

Jan Copsey 2

Anna Couldridge 26

Nic Cowper 72

Simon Cowper 7

Deborah Creasy 51

Marc Davies 82

Chris Doyle 3

Becky Dunn 86

Lisa Edgington 10

Ruth Ellacott 27

Ems Valley U3A 
Photography 
Group

42

Emsworth  
Art Group

40

Emsworth  
Watercolours 
Group

41

David Evans 52

Robin Feild 80

Emma Forster 16

Marian Forster 15

Lydia Foster 96

Abi Fox 87

Jane Fox 35

Friday Art 
Workshop

43

Nancy Goodens 94

Clare Gosling 36

Sally Hardie 88

Alison Hemmings 70

Joanna Hicks 89

Helena Hines 57

Debra Hodgson 39

The Hole in the 
Wall

45

Celia Hyland 14

Barbara Jones 28

Fabiola Knowles 50

Vince Lavender 53

ECA Life Drawing 
Group

24

Sue Long 66

Carol Madgwick 63

David Mallan 48

Jean Mallan 49

Andrea Martin 97

Steven Massey 60

Laura Miles 95

Samantha Millington 
Ringwood

64

Linda Mills 4

Elisa Mott 68

Pam Newick 37

Bex Partington 67

Andrew Pearson 12

Jackie Podmore 75

Brenda Potter 38

Alex Poyner 22

Fiona Pratt 54

Carol Price 9

Bridget Pullen 58

Deborah Richards 81

Robina Richter 21

Jules Roper 73

Kate Rosie 65

Lin Senior 90

Jo Silcock 34

Terry Smith 83

Lou Starr 1

Alison Stewart 55

Philippa Strachan 31

Chris Strode B.Ed 56

Gail Styles 29

Mike Styles 30

Sts Thomas 91

Sue Thomas 98 

Stuart Thompson 20

Daniel Tidbury 74

Sylvia Tomkinson 5

Jonquil Tonge 6

Julie Turner 13

John Tweddell 11

Kerry Vaughan 32

Adrian Weston 61

Judy Williams 23

Rebecca Williams 76

Lesley Wood 62

Ken Yalden 71
	

Artist/Number	 Notes	

43

Marian Forster in the printroomCarol Price inking up

Sylvia Tomkinson in her jewellery workshopJean Mallan with a finished print


